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INTERCONNECTION FACILITIES

D " t/Facili Contract ((jj urtrentt Spending to Contract || Contract Contract D it Contract T O;iginal Cd(/);t; ila
epartment/Facility Number ontrac Date Start Date | End Date ontract Description ontract Type pproved/File
Amount Date

REPAY ADVANCE FOR ENERGY Inter-government -

College at Purchase C120197 $1,609,608.00| $1,609,608.0012/01/1997 |11/30/2013 |MANAGEMENT THROUGH NEW Memorandum Of 12/28/1998
YORK POWER AUTHORITY Understanding (MOU)
NEW CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Department of COMMISSIONING SERVICES FOR | Contracts Not Subject to

lér;:zllsr:rr\l]r;;(r)lrtlal T010272 $38,255.50 $38,255.50(03/03/2008 |12/31/2009 REGION 3 NEW PALTZ BLDG 0SC Pro-Audit 03/14/2008
EXPANSION

Department of CMAQ NATURAL GAS ALTERNATE

Tr;;ls ortation D010750 $52,706,149.00 | $28,034,648.48 |03/11/1997 (12/31/2013 |FUEL PROGRAM NEW YORK CITY |Inter-government - Other |10/02/2009

P FLEET PROGRAM

Department of .

. GREEN BLDG TECH ASSISTANCE Contracts Not Subject to
Env1ronm§nta1 TO11783 $19,704.00 $9,597.31|07/06/2009 |08/31/2011 SISTANCE 0SC Pre-Audit 11/20/2009
Conservation
Department of CLEAN WATER/CLEAN AIR
Environmental C003952 $29,813,824.00 | $27,367,575.38 |06/03/1998 (02/01/2016 |AGREEMENT FUELED BUS Grant 03/18/2010
Conservation PROGRAM
Long Island Power NYSERDA/LIPA SOLAR PIONEER Revenue Generating -

Authority X000587 $6,000,000.00 $0.0003/29/2010 03/28/2011 FUNDING MOU Other 03/29/2010
Consultant -

?epaﬂmem. of C030749 §2,326,833.04| $2.326,833.04(01/012010 |12/31/2014 | YSDOT/NYSERDA RESEARCH Miscellaneous 04/02/2010

ransportation PARTNERSHIP .

Consultant Services

Department of DOCS PARTICIPATION IN THE Inter-government -

Corrections and C160690 $1,273,417.53| $1,043,747.23|05/01/1998 |04/30/2011 Memorandum Of 07/28/2010

. . ENVEST PROGRAM .
Community Supervision Understanding (MOU)
AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE
Long Island Power FUNDING TO LIPA FOR COSTS Revenue Generating -
Authority X000654 $7,535,500.00 $0.00/10/15/2010 10/14/2011 ASSOCIATED WITH ENXCO'S Other 10/15/2010




Department of
Environmental
Conservation

C005209

$28,805.00

$28,805.00

10/15/2003

10/15/2007

NEW CONSTRUCTION
AGREEMENT-REG 5
WARRENSBURG EXPAN SION.
ENERGY, COMMISSIONING &
GREEN ASSISTANCE

Service - Other/ Misc.
Services

01/14/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008437

$19,697.00

$0.00

08/01/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGRMT 20404
ENERGY SYSTEM UPGRADE KIRBY
FORENSIC PC

Inter-government - Other

01/24/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008441

$38,979.00

$0.00

08/01/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGRMT 20407
INSULATE HIGH TEMP LINE
BRONX PC

Inter-government - Other

01/27/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008438

$8,033.00

$0.00

08/01/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGREEMENT
20403 INSULATION BLANKETS
MANHATTAN PC

Inter-government - Other

01/27/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008440

$12,002.00

$0.00

08/01/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGRMNT 20402
B-80 LIGHTING CONTROLS
WESTERN NY CHILDRENS PC

Inter-government - Other

01/27/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008439

$32,000.00

$0.00

08/01/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGREEMENT
20405 BOILER CONTROLS BUFFALO
PC

Inter-government - Other

01/27/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008436

$4,750.00

$0.00

08/01/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGRMNT 20398
INSTALL VENDING MISERS
MANHATTAN KINGSBORO SOUTH
BEACH AND BRONX PCS

Inter-government - Other

01/27/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008442

$31,085.00

$0.00

08/01/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGREEMENT
20406 LIGHTING RETROFIT SOUTH
CAMPUS, CREEDMOOR PC

Inter-government - Other

01/27/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008444

$346,220.00

$0.00

03/15/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGRMNT 20413
BDG 40 LIGHTING UPGRADE
CREEDMOOR PC

Inter-government - Other

01/28/2011

Office of Mental Health

X008443

$228,600.00

$0.00

08/01/2010

09/01/2011

ENERGY REBATE AGREEMNT 20411
BLDG 40 HVAC CONTROLS
CREEDMOOR PC

Inter-government - Other

01/28/2011

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

X003177

$623,000.00
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$0.00

03/01/2011

08/30/2012

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ENERGY ASSURANCE PLANNING

Inter-government - Other

04/13/2011




HIGHWAY PROJECT NYC PRIVATE

?epa“ment. of D033322 $3,289,000.00| $3,207,000.6509/24/2010 |06/30/2015 |FERRY EMISSION REDUCTION Grant 06/30/2011
ransportation
PROGRAM
Consultant -
Long Island Power C000646 $1,600,000.00 §0.0004/01/2010 |03/31/2011 |2010-2011 RED FUNDING Miscellaneous 07/20/2011
Authority AGREEMENT .
Consultant Services
Department of Labor X 198646 $46,000.00 $0.0008/01/2010 |07/31/2013 |REVENUE CONTRACT gfl‘l’eef“e Generating - 7559011
Department of HIGHWAY PROJECT 17000GL001
= ;; svortation D033417 $1,796,000.00| $1,545,117.75(04/23/2009 |12/31/2018 |GRCC OUTREACH AND Grant 09/28/2011
P IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT
Department of NEW YORK STATE CLEAN AIR
Environmental C007575 $1,301,901.00| $1,301,901.00(10/01/2008 09/30/2013 |SCHOOL BUS PROGRAM Inter-government - Other |12/06/2011
Conservation STATEWIDE
Department of Service - Other/ Misc.
. C012668 $5,475,578.11| $5,475,578.11(03/01/2001 |04/01/2013 |NYS DOT RESEARCH CONSORTIUM : 01/09/2012
Transportation Services
HIGHWAY PROJECT 17000GL001
Department of NYC PRIVATE FLEET
Transportation D033676 $9,100,000.00| $9,029,735.28/09/22/2011 |12/31/2018 | ' T T e Grant 03/15/2012
PROGRAM
Department of NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC Service - Other/ Misc
p : C030795 $6,519,504.46| $6,519,504.46(01/01/2012 02/28/2019 |VEHICLE VOUCHER INCENTIVE : ©03/16/2012
Transportation Services
PROGRAM
Long Island Power Consultant -
Auﬂi”orit C000735 $1,600,000.00 $0.0004/01/2011 |03/31/2012 |R&D Funding Agreement 2010-11 Miscellaneous 07/05/2012
y Consultant Services
Department of D033675 $4,500,000.00| $1,317,983.5009/23/2011 |12/31/2016 |NeW York City Private Fleet Diescl Grant 08/06/2012
Transportation Emission Reduction Program
Long Island Power Research and development projects Service - Other/ Misc.
Authority C000759 $1,600,000.00 $0.00|04/01/2012 [03/31/2013 | 8 S FR DA qoiee 10/19/2012
PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE Revenue Generating -
Department of Labor X198655 $455,700.00 $0.00|05/01/2012 |09/30/2013 | 0 o e DR 0GR AM Other 01/28/2013
Funding Agreement for Research and e .
Long Island Power C000769 $1,600,000.00 $0.00|04/01/2013 |03/31/2014 |development projects between LIPA and |+ ic¢ - Other Mise. 51 7013

Authority
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NYSERDA

Services




Long Island Power

Solar Pioneer Program Funding

Revenue Generating -

Authority X000768 $19,600,000.00 $0.00/(07/15/2013 |12/31/2014 Agreement Other 07/15/2013
Consultant -
Department of NYSDOT/NYSERDA RESEARCH .
Transportation C031105 $10,000,000.00| $6,614,530.33(07/01/2013 |/06/30/2023 TERM AGREEMENT Miscellaneous . 03/14/2014
Consultant Services
Department of Consultant - Information
Environmental C009262 $577,802.00 $239,021.70/10/01/2013 /09/30/2017 |STATE CLEAN DIESEL - NYSERDA P |And Technology 06/05/2014
Conservation Solutions And Services
Department of Consultant -
Environmental C008702 $688,000.00 $677,363.00/(04/01/2012 ||12/31/2015 OWB/COMMUNITY AIR TOXICS Miscellaneous 08/08/2014
) SCREENING .
Conservation Consultant Services
Long Island Power Statewide Solar Energy Collaborative Revenue Generating -
. X000825 $104,200,000.00 $0.00|01/01/2014 ||12/31/2018 ||Program and Energy Efficiency and 11/07/2014
Authority Other
Renewable Program Support
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency ||C000690 $26,169,400.42($26,169,400.42/(07/26/2013 01/26/2019 Eléozéﬁl\i/l ITIGATION GRANT QGrant 05/06/2015
Services
Increase Funding for Solar Energy L
Long Island Power X000825 | $10,000,000.00 $0.00|01/01/2016 |12/31/2018 |Collaborative Program and Energy Revenue Generating - |51 07415
Authority . Other
Efficiency and Renewable Program
Long Island Power Memorandum of Understanding for Revenue Generating -
. X000826 $99,800,000.00 $0.00|12/08/2016 ||12/31/2018 |Funding a Collaborative Clean Energy 12/08/2016
Authority . Other
and Energy Efficiency Program
State University of New Contracts Not Subiect to
York - System T003102 $5,000,000.00| $1,897,557.97|01/01/2017 12/31/2030 |RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS . d 01/14/2017
.. . OSC Pre-Audit
Administration
\S(t - Ulslivfmity ormew T003103 §7.392.344.85| $7.392.344.85|12/01/2016 [09/30/2029 |ZERO EMISSIONS CREDIT Contracts Not Subject to | 617
ori - System SCe et SE e REQUIREM OSC Pre-Audit
Administration
Long Island Power C000895 | $56,723,278.71 $0.00(12/19/2016 |03/31/2019 |Purchase of ZECs from NYSERDA Commodity - Energy ¢ /79/7017
Authority Products
Office of General C003748 | $35,971,592.28 $0.0012/19/2016 |03/31/2029 |Zero Emissions Credits Contracts Not Subject to 14117
Services OSC Pre-Audit
Office of General ZERO EMISSION CREDIT ( ZEC)
Services C003748 $4,693,819.00| $4,334,889.50/12/19/2016 03/31/2019 |PURCHASES CLEAN ENERGY Inter-government - Other | 10/20/2017
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STANDARD ORDER STATEWIDE




Department of

Contracts Not Subject to

Agriculture & Markets - | X18C371 $8,530.00 $0.00|08/22/2018 09/03/2018 2018 CONCESSION RENT . 03/08/2018

. OSC Pre-Audit
State Fair
Long Island Power C000943 |  $58,400,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2018 |03/31/2020 |Purchase of Zero Emission Credits Commodity - Energy 105013
Authority (ZECs) Products

) . Consultant -
IT)epa“mem. of C037718 | $11,000,000.00| $8,671,507.96/03/01/2019 |02/28/2026 |S\can Vehicle Voucher Incentive Miscellaneous 03/15/2019
ransportation Program .
Consultant Services

Department of .
Agriculture & Markets - | X19C390 $8,956.00 $0.0008/21/2019 |09/02/2019 2019 Concessions Rent Contracts Not Subject to |13 71g
State Fair OSC Pre-Audit
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