Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NEW YORK STATE ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
College at Purchase	C120197	\$1,609,608.00	\$1,609,608.00	12/01/1997	11/30/2013	REPAY ADVANCE FOR ENERGY MANAGEMENT THROUGH NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY	Inter-government - Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU)	12/28/1998
Department of Environmental Conservation	T010272	\$38,255.50	\$38,255.50	03/03/2008	12/31/2009	NEW CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM COMMISSIONING SERVICES FO R REGION 3 NEW PALTZ BLDG EXPANSION	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/14/2008
Department of Transportation	D010750	\$52,706,149.00	\$28,034,648.48	03/11/1997	12/31/2013	CMAQ NATURAL GAS ALTERNATE FUEL PROGRAM NEW YORK CITY FLEET PROGRAM	Inter-government - Other	10/02/2009
Department of Environmental Conservation	T011783	\$19,704.00	\$9,597.31	07/06/2009	08/31/2011	GREEN BLDG TECH ASSISTANCE SISTANCE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/20/2009
Department of Environmental Conservation	C003952	\$29,813,824.00	\$27,367,575.38	06/03/1998	02/01/2016	CLEAN WATER/CLEAN AIR AGREEMENT FUELED BUS PROGRAM	Grant	03/18/2010
Long Island Power Authority	X000587	\$6,000,000.00	\$0.00	03/29/2010	03/28/2011	NYSERDA/LIPA SOLAR PIONEER FUNDING MOU	Revenue Generating - Other	03/29/2010
Department of Transportation	C030749	\$2,326,833.04	\$2,326,833.04	01/01/2010	12/31/2014	NYSDOT/NYSERDA RESEARCH PARTNERSHIP	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	04/02/2010
Department of Corrections and Community Supervision	C160690	\$1,273,417.53	\$1,043,747.23	05/01/1998	04/30/2011	DOCS PARTICIPATION IN THE ENVEST PROGRAM	Inter-government - Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU)	07/28/2010
Long Island Power Authority	X000654	\$7,535,500.00	\$0.00	10/15/2010	10/14/2011	AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE FUNDING TO LIPA FOR COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ENXCO'S INTERCONNECTION FACILITIES	Revenue Generating - Other	10/15/2010

Department of Environmental Conservation	C005209	\$28,805.00	\$28,805.00	10/15/2003	10/15/2007	NEW CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT-REG 5 WARRENSBURG EXPAN SION. ENERGY, COMMISSIONING & GREEN ASSISTANCE	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	01/14/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008437	\$19,697.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGRMT 20404 ENERGY SYSTEM UPGRADE KIRBY FORENSIC PC	Inter-government - Other	01/24/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008441	\$38,979.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGRMT 20407 INSULATE HIGH TEMP LINE BRONX PC	Inter-government - Other	01/27/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008438	\$8,033.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGREEMENT 20403 INSULATION BLANKETS MANHATTAN PC	Inter-government - Other	01/27/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008440	\$12,002.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGRMNT 20402 B-80 LIGHTING CONTROLS WESTERN NY CHILDRENS PC	Inter-government - Other	01/27/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008439	\$32,000.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGREEMENT 20405 BOILER CONTROLS BUFFALO PC	Inter-government - Other	01/27/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008436	\$4,750.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGRMNT 20398 INSTALL VENDING MISERS MANHATTAN KINGSBORO SOUTH BEACH AND BRONX PCS	Inter-government - Other	01/27/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008442	\$31,085.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGREEMENT 20406 LIGHTING RETROFIT SOUTH CAMPUS, CREEDMOOR PC	Inter-government - Other	01/27/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008444	\$346,220.00	\$0.00	03/15/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGRMNT 20413 BDG 40 LIGHTING UPGRADE CREEDMOOR PC	Inter-government - Other	01/28/2011
Office of Mental Health	X008443	\$228,600.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	09/01/2011	ENERGY REBATE AGREEMNT 20411 BLDG 40 HVAC CONTROLS CREEDMOOR PC	Inter-government - Other	01/28/2011
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	X003177	\$623,000.00	\$0.00	03/01/2011	08/30/2012	COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT ENERGY ASSURANCE PLANNING	Inter-government - Other	04/13/2011

Department of Transportation	D033322	\$3,289,000.00	\$3,207,000.65	09/24/2010	06/30/2015	HIGHWAY PROJECT NYC PRIVATE FERRY EMISSION REDUCTION PROGRAM	Grant	06/30/2011
Long Island Power Authority	C000646	\$1,600,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	2010-2011 R&D FUNDING AGREEMENT	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	07/20/2011
Department of Labor	X198646	\$46,000.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	07/31/2013	REVENUE CONTRACT	Revenue Generating - Other	07/22/2011
Department of Transportation	D033417	\$1,796,000.00	\$1,545,117.75	04/23/2009	12/31/2018	HIGHWAY PROJECT 17000GL001 GRCC OUTREACH AND IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT	Grant	09/28/2011
Department of Environmental Conservation	C007575	\$1,301,901.00	\$1,301,901.00	10/01/2008	09/30/2013	NEW YORK STATE CLEAN AIR SCHOOL BUS PROGRAM STATEWIDE	Inter-government - Other	12/06/2011
Department of Transportation	C012668	\$5,475,578.11	\$5,475,578.11	03/01/2001	04/01/2013	NYS DOT RESEARCH CONSORTIUM	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	01/09/2012
Department of Transportation	D033676	\$9,100,000.00	\$9,029,735.28	09/22/2011	12/31/2018	HIGHWAY PROJECT 17000GL001 NYC PRIVATE FLEET ALTERNATIVE FUEL VEHICLE PROGRAM	Grant	03/15/2012
Department of Transportation	C030795	\$6,519,504.46	\$6,519,504.46	01/01/2012	02/28/2019	NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC VEHICLE VOUCHER INCENTIVE PROGRAM	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	03/16/2012
Long Island Power Authority	C000735	\$1,600,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	R&D Funding Agreement 2010-11	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	07/05/2012
Department of Transportation	D033675	\$4,500,000.00	\$1,317,983.50	09/23/2011	12/31/2016	New York City Private Fleet Diesel Emission Reduction Program	Grant	08/06/2012
Long Island Power Authority	C000759	\$1,600,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2012	03/31/2013	Research and development projects between LIPA and NYSERDA	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	10/19/2012
Department of Labor	X198655	\$455,700.00	\$0.00	05/01/2012	09/30/2013	PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE YOUTH WORKS PROGRAM	Revenue Generating - Other	01/28/2013
Long Island Power Authority	C000769	\$1,600,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	Funding Agreement for Research and development projects between LIPA and NYSERDA	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	05/21/2013

Long Island Power Authority	X000768	\$19,600,000.00	\$0.00	07/15/2013	12/31/2014	Solar Pioneer Program Funding Agreement	Revenue Generating - Other	07/15/2013
Department of Transportation	C031105	\$10,000,000.00	\$6,614,530.33	07/01/2013	06/30/2023	NYSDOT/NYSERDA RESEARCH TERM AGREEMENT	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	03/14/2014
Department of Environmental Conservation	C009262	\$577,802.00	\$239,021.70	10/01/2013	09/30/2017	STATE CLEAN DIESEL - NYSERDA P	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	06/05/2014
Department of Environmental Conservation	C008702	\$688,000.00	\$677,363.00	04/01/2012	12/31/2015	OWB/COMMUNITY AIR TOXICS SCREENING	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	08/08/2014
Long Island Power Authority	X000825	\$104,200,000.00	\$0.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2018	Statewide Solar Energy Collaborative Program and Energy Efficiency and Renewable Program Support	Revenue Generating - Other	11/07/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000690	\$26,169,400.42	\$26,169,400.42	07/26/2013	01/26/2019	HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	05/06/2015
Long Island Power Authority	X000825	\$10,000,000.00	\$0.00	01/01/2016	12/31/2018	Increase Funding for Solar Energy Collaborative Program and Energy Efficiency and Renewable Program	Revenue Generating - Other	12/16/2015
Long Island Power Authority	X000826	\$99,800,000.00	\$0.00	12/08/2016	12/31/2018	Memorandum of Understanding for Funding a Collaborative Clean Energy and Energy Efficiency Program	Revenue Generating - Other	12/08/2016
State University of New York - System Administration	T003102	\$5,000,000.00	\$1,897,557.97	01/01/2017	12/31/2030	RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/14/2017
State University of New York - System Administration	T003103	\$7,392,344.85	\$7,392,344.85	12/01/2016	09/30/2029	ZERO EMISSIONS CREDIT REQUIREM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/08/2017
Long Island Power Authority	C000895	\$56,723,278.71	\$0.00	12/19/2016	03/31/2019	Purchase of ZECs from NYSERDA	Commodity - Energy Products	06/29/2017
Office of General Services	C003748	\$35,971,592.28	\$0.00	12/19/2016	03/31/2029	Zero Emissions Credits	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/04/2017
Office of General Services	C003748	\$4,693,819.00	\$4,334,889.50	12/19/2016	03/31/2019	ZERO EMISSION CREDIT (ZEC) PURCHASES CLEAN ENERGY STANDARD ORDER STATEWIDE	Inter-government - Other	10/20/2017

Department of Agriculture & Markets - State Fair	X18C371	\$8,530.00	\$0.00	08/22/2018	09/03/2018		Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/08/2018
Long Island Power Authority	C000943	\$58,400,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2020		Commodity - Energy Products	11/05/2018
Department of Transportation	C037718	\$11,000,000.00	\$8,671,507.96	03/01/2019	02/28/2026	Program	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	03/15/2019
Department of Agriculture & Markets - State Fair	X19C390	\$8,956.00	\$0.00	08/21/2019	09/02/2019	VIII V Concessions Rent	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/03/2019